? ® Data Sheet
iortools.com
<& UNIDR

HAND TOOLS

Ratchet combination wrench, for safe
work at heights

160/2-H

Profiles

O % Premium @

Product features

material: premium chrome vanadium steel

drop forged, entirely hardened and tempered

Advantages:

ratchet: works both way, screw direction can be changed with button

Stop ring on the ring part of the wrench prevents unexpected slip of the wrench from the nut and
positioning back on the nut.

It enables quick and easy tightening of the nut without causing damage to the user and quick, save and
precise positioning of the wrench on the nut.

non-removable riveted metal ring
tool weight is marked on each tool
the rings on the tools are large enough to accept 2 carabiners

Unior’s tools for working at heights have been designed to preserve the tools’ basic functions,
ergonomics and utility, or to reduce them to the smallest possible extent.

sliding metal ring does not obstruct use of tool on either end



! L
Ad |

M < L

626389 8 134
626390 9 158
626391 10 158
626392 11 164
626393 12 167
626394 13 177
626395 14 189
626396 15 198
626397 16 204
626398 17 224
626399 18 245
626400 19 245
626401 21 280
626402 22 280
626403 24 310

* Images of products are symbolic. All dimensions are in mm, and weight in grams. All listed

dimensions may vary in tolerance.

Usage (pictures)

17,1

21

21

22,6

23,8

24,9

27

28,1

29,9

31,9

34,4

34,4

45,7

45,7

51,7

BT

16,7
21
21
23
25
27,5
29
31,5
33
34,9
38,9
38,9
42,6
42,6

46,5

A2

8.4
8,4
8.4
9,7

9,7

19
14,2
14,2

14,7

Al

4,7

55

5,5

6,2

7,2

7,5

8,8

12

9,5

9,5

10

il
41
68
66
77
87
101
120
148
166
207
249
247
399
378

484



5 DY o
The carabiner on the
lanyard has to be
protected against
opening using a lock
ring.

The carabiner on the
lanyard is attached to
the ring on the tool. The
rings on the tools are
large enough to accept
2 carabiners.

Correct attachment of
the tool to the lanyard.

Return the tool to the
belt following the steps
in reverse order.

Using the socket
remover (Article 1111)
depress the pin in the

hole while removing the
socket from the square
drive of the ratchet and
then switch the socket or
extension.

Safety tips
L'%

e Always change tools in secure areas where
there is no risk of falling tools.

e Always use tools with Unior carabiners and
never use carabiners with a diameter less than
6mm.

e Tools being used at height should regularly be
checked for damage and that there is no
damage to lanyards, carabiners, attachment
rings or belts.

Safety (pictures)

Before removing the tool
from the belt, unscrew
the lock ring on the
carabiner on the belt.

Open the carabiner on
the belt and remove the
tool, which is attached to

a lanyard, from the
carabiner on the belt.
The tool is now ready for
use.

e Don't use tools without attaching them to your
work belt when working at height.

e Don't use and fix damaged tools.

e Don't exceed maximum weight of 2.3kg for
individual tools that a worker can attach to their
belt.



HOE 4 R
AT X @
xR 5

Frequently asked questions

Can we use a tool for working at height as a normal tool?
A tool for working at height has the same usability as a normal tool, except that a non-removable
riveted metal buckle is added to this tool.

Does the stated weight per tool for safe work at height also include the weight of the metal
ring?
The weight of the tool marked on the tool, included also weight of metal ring



