

Ratchet combination wrench, for safe work at heights

160/2-H



Profiles



Product features

- material: premium chrome vanadium steel
- drop forged, entirely hardened and tempered

Advantages:

- ratchet: works both way, screw direction can be changed with button
- Stop ring on the ring part of the wrench prevents unexpected slip of the wrench from the nut and positioning back on the nut.
- It enables quick and easy tightening of the nut without causing damage to the user and quick, save and precise positioning of the wrench on the nut.
- non-removable riveted metal ring
- tool weight is marked on each tool
- the rings on the tools are large enough to accept 2 carabiners
- Unior's tools for working at heights have been designed to preserve the tools' basic functions, ergonomics and utility, or to reduce them to the smallest possible extent.
- sliding metal ring does not obstruct use of tool on either end



		L	B2	B1	A2	A1	ů
626389	8	134	17,1	16,7	8,4	4,7	41
626390	9	158	21	21	8,4	5,5	68
626391	10	158	21	21	8,4	5,5	66
626392	11	164	22,6	23	9,7	6	77
626393	12	167	23,8	25	9,7	6,2	87
626394	13	177	24,9	27,5	9,7	6	101
626395	14	189	27	29	10,1	7	120
626396	15	198	28,1	31,5	11,7	7,2	148
626397	16	204	29,9	33	11,7	7,5	166
626398	17	224	31,9	34,9	11,7	8	207
626399	18	245	34,4	38,9	12	8,8	249
626400	19	245	34,4	38,9	19	12	247
626401	21	280	45,7	42,6	14,2	9,5	399
626402	22	280	45,7	42,6	14,2	9,5	378
626403	24	310	51,7	46,5	14,7	10	484

^{*} Images of products are symbolic. All dimensions are in mm, and weight in grams. All listed dimensions may vary in tolerance.

Usage (pictures)



The carabiner on the lanyard is attached to the ring on the tool. The rings on the tools are large enough to accept 2 carabiners.



The carabiner on the lanyard has to be protected against opening using a lock ring.



Before removing the tool from the belt, unscrew the lock ring on the carabiner on the belt.



Open the carabiner on the belt and remove the tool, which is attached to a lanyard, from the carabiner on the belt. The tool is now ready for use.



Correct attachment of the tool to the lanyard. Return the tool to the belt following the steps in reverse order.



Using the socket remover (Article 1111) depress the pin in the hole while removing the socket from the square drive of the ratchet and then switch the socket or extension.

Safety tips



- Always change tools in secure areas where there is no risk of falling tools.
- Always use tools with Unior carabiners and never use carabiners with a diameter less than 6mm.
- Tools being used at height should regularly be checked for damage and that there is no damage to lanyards, carabiners, attachment rings or belts.



- Don't use tools without attaching them to your work belt when working at height.
- Don't use and fix damaged tools.
- Don't exceed maximum weight of 2.3kg for individual tools that a worker can attach to their belt.

Safety (pictures)



Frequently asked questions

Can we use a tool for working at height as a normal tool?

A tool for working at height has the same usability as a normal tool, except that a non-removable riveted metal buckle is added to this tool.

Does the stated weight per tool for safe work at height also include the weight of the metal ring?

The weight of the tool marked on the tool, included also weight of metal ring